NV9 USB
OPERATIONS
MANUAL
INTELLIGENCE IN VALIDATION
Copyright Innovative Technology Ltd 2009 GA550-1
NV9 USB Operations Manual 2
CONTENTS
1 Introduction 3

	INTERNET WEBSITE SUPPORT
	E-MAIL SUPPORT
	APPENDIX A – HOW TO ORDER A NV9 USB VALIDATOR
	MAIN HEADQUARTERS
	NV9 USB
	APPENDIX B – DIMENSION DRAWING
	APPENDIX C – CONFIGURATION CARDS
	NOTE:
	CONFIGURATION OPTION PROGRAMMING
	PROGRAM CHECK PROCEDURE
	APPENDIX D – ESCROW CONTROL
	SSP ESCROW FUNCTION
	APPENDIX E - USB TO VALIDATOR CABLE ASSEMBLY – CN392
	APPENDIX F – BEZEL OPTIONS
	PA188BK - VERTICAL UP STACK   PA191 - VERTICAL DOWN STACKBLACK     EXTENDED SNOUT BEZEL ASSEMBLY
	PA189 - HORIZONTAL BEZEL   PA189BK - HORIZONTAL BEZELASSEMBLY     ASSEMBLY (BLACK)
	PA190 - VERTICAL UP STACK   PA190BK - VERTICAL UP STACK EXTENDEDEXTENDED SNOUT BEZEL ASSEMBLY  SNOUT BEZEL ASSEMBLY (BLACK)
	PA268 - 69MM FIXED WIDTH   PA268BK - 69MM FIXED WIDTHHORIZONTAL BEZEL   HORIZONTAL BEZEL (BLACK)
	PA256 - 66MM VERTICAL UP BEZEL  PA296BK - VERTICAL UP/DOWN FLAT 66MM BEZEL ASSEMBLY (BLACK)
	PA323 - VERTICAL UP/DOWN FLAT  PA324 - VERTICAL UP/DOWN EXTENDED69MM (ALSO AVAILABLE IN BLACK) 66MM (ALSO AVAILABLE IN BLACK)